Performance Statement: West 9th St. 03K 

Purpose Statement: 

Deteriorated roadway resulting in reduced access. 

Work to be performed: 

Reconstruct approximately one thousand five hundred twenty linear feet (1,520 LF) to include base material, prime 
coat, HMAC surface, one thousand eight hundred ninety-one linear feet (1,891 LF) of curb and gutter replacement, 
and all associated appurtenances. 

Updated Location: 

West 9th Street. This location is more fully described in Figure A1 below, which is incorporated herein. In the event of a 
conflict between this description and Figure A1, Figure A1 controls.

[...]

Total Low/Moderate Income Beneficiaries for this Activity: LMI Ratio: 

133  97  72.93% 

Performance Statement: West 5th St. 03K 

Purpose Statement: 

Deteriorated roadway resulting in reduced access. 

Work to be performed: 

Reconstruct approximately three hundred seventy-two linear feet (372 LF) to include base material, prime coat, HMAC 
surface, three hundred thirty-seven linear feet (337 LF) of curb and gutter replacement, and all associated 
appurtenances. 

Updated Location: 

West 5th Street. This location is more fully described in Figure A1 below, which is incorporated herein. In the event of a 
conflict between this description and Figure A1, Figure A1 controls.

[...]

Total Low/Moderate Income Beneficiaries for this Activity: LMI Ratio: 

46  42  91.30% 

Performance Statement: West 7th St. 03K 

Purpose Statement: 

Deteriorated roadway resulting in reduced access. 

Work to be performed: 

Reconstruct approximately four hundred twenty-one linear feet (421 LF) to include base material, prime coat, HMAC 
surface, five hundred forty-five linear feet (545 LF) of curb and gutter replacement, and all associated appurtenances. 

Updated Location: 

West 7th Street. This location is more fully described in Figure A1 below, which is incorporated herein. In the event of a 
conflict between this description and Figure A1, Figure A1 controls.

[...]

Total Low/Moderate Income Beneficiaries for this Activity: LMI Ratio: 

37  28  75.68% 

Performance Statement: West 1st St. 03K 

Purpose Statement: 

Deteriorated roadway resulting in reduced access. 

Work to be performed: 

Reconstruct approximately four hundred thirty-six linear feet (436 LF) to include base material, prime coat, HMAC 
surface, nine hundred twenty-four linear feet (924 LF) of curb and gutter replacement, and all associated 
appurtenances. 

Updated Location: 

West 1st Street. This location is more fully described in Figure A1 below, which is incorporated herein. In the event of a 
conflict between this description and Figure A1, Figure A1 controls.